
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

29.6
9.5
36.2
6.1
9.1
15.2

786
473

1,265
10
744
56
436

8,797

503.0
174.8
283.0
66.5
129.2
231.4

6,731
3,226
6,785
82

3,547
310

2,786
55,868

528.1
204.9
308.6
112.5
148.1
272.7

16,945
6,824
6,254
141

5,704
609

4,307
86,542

915.1
309.8
399.6
151.7
221.7
332.0

20,418
8,097
7,013
171

5,672
695

5,108
103,252

1,440.1
298.6
481.5
155.3
302.9
362.5

21,156
8,202
7,245
132

5,569
662

5,833
104,181

2,804.6
430.1
547.7
191.4
399.0
428.2

26,172
8,383
12,587
120

4,211
735

7,924
143,607

6,825.0
585.0
679.7
229.6
578.4
633.4

19,959
9,854
16,455

86
3,366
493

6,535
159,152

7,537.8
800.0
630.7
236.0
531.4
657.7

10,883
4,382
8,465
40

1,368
189

2,648
84,480

8,405.3
560.0
536.0
318.8
465.8
526.7

7,173
1,890
3,505
14
387
51
865

32,918

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

18	to	24 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

25	to	34 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

35	to	44 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

45	to	54 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

55	to	64 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

65	to	74 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

75	to	84 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

85+ Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

16.3
12.6

1,628
9,294
1,645

226.6
225.0

12,750
56,171
10,414

274.6
253.4

23,306
90,392
13,628

346.4
315.9

26,849
108,358
15,219

373.8
443.7

27,887
109,181
15,912

440.5
615.3

36,069
153,481
14,189

632.1
871.2

41,087
164,832
9,981

654.9
966.9

20,890
87,007
4,558

544.5
1,061.7

10,053
34,720
2,030

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


