Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	8,797	15.2
than 18	Black or African American	436	9.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	56 744	6.1 36.2
	Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	/44	36.2 9.0
	Two or more races	1.265	9.5 29.6
	Other	1,263	29.0
	Not Reported/Missing	786	
18 to 24	White	55,868	231.4
	Black or African American	2,786	129.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	310	66.5
	Asian	3,547	283.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	82	174.8
	Two or more races	6,785	503.0
	Other	3,226	
	Not Reported/Missing	6,731	
25 to 34	White	86,542	272.7
	Black or African American	4,307	148.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	609	112.5
	Asian	5,704	308.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	141 6.254	204.9
	Two or more races Other	6,254 6,824	528.1
		6,824 16,945	
35 to 44	Not Reported/Missing White	16,945	332.0
JJ 10 44	White Black or African American	5,108	332.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	5,100	151.7
	Asian	5.672	399 6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	171	309.8
	Two or more races	7,013	915.1
	Other	8,097	
	Not Reported/Missing	20,418	
45 to 54	White	104,181	362.5
	Black or African American	5,833	302.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	662	155.3
	Asian	5,569	481.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	132	298.6
	Two or more races	7,245	1,440.1
	Other	8,202	
	Not Reported/Missing White	21,156	428.2
55 to 64	White Black or African American	143,607 7,924	428.2 399.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	7,924	191.4
	Asian	4 211	547.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	120	430.1
	Two or more races	12,587	2,804.6
	Other	8,383	2,004.0
	Not Reported/Missing	26.172	
65 to 74	White	159,152	633.4
	Black or African American	6,535	578.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	493	229.6
	Asian	3,366	679.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	86	585.0
	Two or more races	16,455	6,825.0
	Other	9,854	
	Not Reported/Missing	19,959	
75 to 84	White	84,480	657.7
	Black or African American	2,648 189	531.4 236.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian	189 1.368	236.0
	Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1,368	630.7 800.0
	Two or more races	8,465	7,537.8
	Other	8,465 4.382	7,537.8
	Not Reported/Missing	4,382 10,883	
85+	White	32.918	526.7
	Black or African American	865	465.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	51	318.8
	Asian	387	536.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	14	560.0
		3,505	8,405.3

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger	Hispanic or Latino	1,645	12.6
than 18	Not Hispanic or Latino	9,294	16.3
	Missing/Not Reported	1,628	
18 to 24	Hispanic or Latino	10,414	225.0
	Not Hispanic or Latino	56,171	226.6
	Missing/Not Reported	12,750	
25 to 34	Hispanic or Latino	13,628	253.4
	Not Hispanic or Latino	90,392	274.6
	Missing/Not Reported	23,306	
35 to 44	Hispanic or Latino	15,219	315.9
	Not Hispanic or Latino	108,358	346.4
	Missing/Not Reported	26,849	
45 to 54	Hispanic or Latino	15,912	443.7
	Not Hispanic or Latino	109,181	373.8
	Missing/Not Reported	27,887	
55 to 64	Hispanic or Latino	14,189	615.3
	Not Hispanic or Latino	153,481	440.5
	Missing/Not Reported	36,069	
65 to 74	Hispanic or Latino	9,981	871.2
	Not Hispanic or Latino	164,832	632.1
	Missing/Not Reported	41,087	
75 to 84	Hispanic or Latino	4,558	966.9
	Not Hispanic or Latino	87,007	654.9
	Missing/Not Reported	20,890	
85+	Hispanic or Latino	2,030	1,061.7
	Not Hispanic or Latino	34,720	544.5
	Missing/Not Reported	10,053	